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Substation Line BIREI A R 545 m BATSHEEE
Substation Line&%!#F4& IEC 61850-3 0 IEEE 1613 #R
;E, 1§EE Q(E%%Wiﬁqﬂiéﬁo i%?’iﬂi@%?f%ﬁ: &N Layer 2 Network Switch, managed, Fast/Gigabit
DIN S50 £F0 19" MZRFHITAE, Ethernet, IEC 61850-3 / IEEE 1613, {E/E. i
— N NS . = MZEAFNENE: 7x RJ4A5 10/ 100BASE-T(X),

B @EBAE—NURER, MURIEEXBMEPHOIE 3x combo—jrts);10/100/1 00OBASE-T(X) or
M, IR RmMEIERRYIRIR BUK R A2 7 JE UK 100/1000BaseSFP), IP30,-40 °C...85 °C
W@, EARERAZINERETIRRENMEIEE. igj‘? % XBGCLY
. = 5 SW- FTTX3GC-

DkIN S 19 RTHIRTAR _. GTIN (EAN) 4064675048220
« & IEC 61850-3 #1 IEEE 1613 #fE e ! itoms

* 1R#E IEC 62439-3 55 4 &/% 5 &#% PRP/HSR

« EF IEC 61850-90-4 7& N HIFHEIER MMS fRS 2

s FAEEI ST RERIER

s A0°EREZE 85 ERENT IERETEE

o R ZIRRA, EiRARENXETHEESER
EME

o 1RE/FIK/ 10-Gigabit O

o 55 3 BERTATAT %A 28 1 IP FWa MEH 158
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EHH#t

MAMID AE UK

ROHS —3

RSHHEE

PN 148.5 mm RE () 5.8464 inch

=E 154 mm =& (&) 6.063 inch

EE 96.4 mm BE (&) 3.7953 inch

HE 1450 g

mE

FERE -40 °C...85 °C TERE -40°C...85 °C

BE 5% 95% (Joikdss)

HREmaM

RoHS &#RA &, &hlsh

RoHS $i% (W&HA/EH) 7a, 7cl, Bal, 6¢

REACH SVHC Lead 7439-92-1, Lead monoxide 1317-36-8

SCIP 9229992a-00b9-4096-8962-200a7f33e289

EMCIAIE

Sfzz20 IEC 60870-2-2 class Cm EMC ¥ofE EN 55032, CISPR 22, FCC
Part 15 Subpart B Class A,
EN 55035, IEC 61000-4-2
ESD: Contact: 6 kV; Air: 8
kV, IEC 61000-4-3 RS :
80MHz ZE3GHz : 10
V/m, IEC 6 1000-4-4 EFT:
Power: 4 kV; Signal: 4 kV,
IEC 61000-4-6 CS: 10V

REH IEC 60870-2-2 Cm 2B A IEC 60870-2-2 class Cm

Bm 2§

REE SELV & EN 62368-1 AEtnERRECEBE RS IEEE 1613, IEC 61850-3

MTBF

MTBF (o= Telcordia SR-332

TieRdiE (B , &IME. 528570 h

RIREM

RICEREASI 4 & AXAIF VLAN % 4095

£/\ VLAN ID 1 A VLAN ID 4094

IGMP 42 1024 MACEA/I 8K

BLEHX 1 Mbit T B iR 7.4 Gbit/s

Rig

RIRER 33
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AR
BRI EEELR IEEH IEEE 802.3x s &z
o IEEE 802.3 for 10BASE-T,
IEEE 802.3u for T00BASE-
TX and T00BASE-
FX, IEEE 802.3ab for
1000BASE-T, IEEE
802.3z for T000BASE-
X, IEEE 802.3x for flow
control, IEEE 802.3ad
for port trunk with LACP,
IEEE 802.1D for the
Spanning Tree protocol,
IEEE 802.1w for Rapid
STP, IEEE 802.1D-2004
for RSTP:2004 (Rapid
Spanning Tree Protocol
2004), IEEE 802.1s for
the Multiple Spanning
Tree Protocol (MSTP),
IEEE 802.1p for Class
of Service, IEEE 802.1Q
for VLAN tagging, IEEE
802.1X for authentication,
IEEE 802.1AB 135518 2
REHIY (LLDP)
#=O
FeetiENO 100/1000Base SFP Slot RJ45 iwM 10/100BaseT(X) 5%
10/100/1000BaseT(X),
BofEER, £/FWNITE
=, B MDI/MDI-X BxiE
rEhlEC RS-232 (RJ4G-HEHEL) HEMR 1 AMREBREE, BiRE
7A@24V DC
ImOEBMME 7x RJ45 10/100BASE- IhiEE R N\ iR4A <5 #: RHEER.>5F :
T(X), 3x combo-ports HBRIA
(10/100/ 1000BASE-T(X)
or 100/1000BaseSFP)
imsEHa
SAEEAR S} TR DIN 1
BHiPE LR IP30 EBE Fast/Gigabit Ethernet
Fx managed
IR
RaRERE 85 °C
BERERE -40°C
BE 5= 95% (g
ReFURE 85 °C
RIEFREE. -40 °C
TIEmk ReEik 2000 m
& & UL EX
ReEik 6000 m
& MEBTRIRGIKM, BESRTHIBAPFEFNIE

1TBIRAYIRER
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HR
REBEERP b=
HREE 48 V DC, 2 MTRHEINIR
TEBRP T
BAERE 2 NETHRENRY2 [ RRiELRRF
HEBETE HEHEE =pi::h
BE, &N 12V
BE, &KX 52V
TR BEE 12V
B 0.8A
BE 24V
2 0.39A
BE 48V
B 0.21A
EIEIhEE
BERSE WD Y28 (HTTP/HTTPS),  MAi5ThAE SNMP v1 /v20/v3 %LE%F‘
SNMP v1/v2c/v3, Kithe LMY (LLDP), 3§48
TiEflaRA (£HA RJ-45 &, WOSITHEIE. ﬁa“ﬁl:l"’“
iwO/Y RS-232) |, @iE 2, A% A% RMON (i
web FEK TFTP AR5 2iEE) | BT EBFRRMEEY
_HERE X, Command ET%#FE’JEZ& JEL'IEF?HE
Line Interface (Telnet/SSH) BETEMENES, Bl
iNMP B’él‘#ﬂ@%?%f#ﬂ@%
[TE-SES AR RHIMIY (STP), PREAE MLE R ERS RS FRE (QoS), Class
B (RSTP), 4R of Service (CoS),
Y (MSTP), O-Ring (1 Type of Service (ToS),
JE/:FJM_LL/{XIX—XJ?%DWE Differentiated Services
fflel < 10/30 ms) , O- Code Point (DSCP), &F
Chain (1REE/FIRAIIK O/ VLAN, T2
MEOMERE < 10/30 49 VLAN, GVRP (GARP
ms) , BEIEEEEHIMY VLAN 5EMHY) | IGMP
(LACP ), RERE v2/v3, Multicast VLAN
Registration (MVR), #{E &
EWERH
IP tthit BT £875, DHCP- EF'in“ﬁ, DHCP- Z&TIhAE VLAN 7B, BF/2H
k%R (EFiwA, EF %M, TACACS+ #1 IEEE
1) , DHCP Option 82, 802.1X AR &R I81IE, A
DHCP-eh4%, IPv4/IPv6 mEEl (BETmO, &g
IEEE 802.1X) , iAoz
sE (BEFIP) |, ihous
#l5FR (BF MAC) &
TRei 1P FIRMAR T
BAIRIAEE (web
M. telnet, SSH) EIRF
ERL M, HEERP
it E B NTP AR5 28, SNTP Z i Tk i Modbus/TCP slave, F&—
MR A B9 PROFINET
8%
3
ETIM 8.0 EC000734 ETIM 9.0 EC000734
ETIM 10.0 EC000734 ECLASS 14.0 19-17-04-01
ECLASS 15.0 19-17-04-01
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SFP U128 (AT EcoLine. AdvancedLine. SubstationLine f{ BasicLine B &%33##/l)

SFP-Z51| & 23 RU4HIE

« EHRTZMEHEE (554 10Gb UKM) IES (5
K60 ~E) NEMARESKARS

« AT 2R B{ER BiDi SFP f&ik
éﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁ?i@%ﬁ% 7 (DDM), HE LA R MR FIW &
- AJEIR (B1THAE)

o 1 T M, 4 EN60825-1

* JEATF Eco. Advanced F SubstationLine 3Z3&4/]

WRATTEREE

ESid) IE-SFP-1FE-MM-2 [E

iTH5e 2682450000 SFP Uk 82, 100 Mbps, Multimode, LC-Duplex, 4 km, -40 °C...85 °C
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692266

HE 18T

ESid) IE-SFP-1FE-SM-30 [E

=] 2682460000 SFP U’ 28, 100 Mbps, Singlemode, LC-Duplex, 30 km, -40 °C...85 °C
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692259

HE 18T

ESi) IE-SFP-1FE-SM-60 kA

iTHe 2682470000 SFP Y& 88, 100 Mbps, Singlemode, LC-Duplex, 60 km, -40 °C...85 °C
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692242

HE 18T

ESidl IE-SFP-1GE-MM-05 kR

iTRe 2682480000 SFP I 88, 1000 Mbps, Multimode, LC-Duplex, 0.5 km, -40 °C...85
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692235 °C

HE 18T

ESid} IE-SFP-1GE-MM-2 BRA

iI5s 2682490000 SFP Uk 88. 1000 Mbps, Multimode, LC-Duplex, 2 km, -40 °C...85 °C
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692228

wE 18T

£l IE-SFP-1GE-SM-10 KA

iI5s 2682500000 SFP 7488, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode, LC-Duplex, 10 km, -40 °C...85
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692211 °C

wE 18T

ESid) IE-SFP-1GE-SM-40 kA

iI5E 2682510000 SFP I7& 88, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode, LC-Duplex, 40 km, -40 °C...85
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692204 °C

wE 18T

ESid) IE-SFP-1GE-SM-10-BIDI-T... [E

iT5s 2682520000 SFP Uk 82, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode BiDi, LC-Simplex, 10 km, -40
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692198 °C...85 °C

wE 18T

ESid) IE-SFP-1GE-SM-10-BIDI-T... [E

r3=; 2682530000 SFP U& 28, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode BiDi, LC-Simplex, 10 km, -40
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692181 °C...85 °C

HE 18T

ESid) IE-SFP-1GE-SM-20-BIDI-T... [E

55 2682540000 SFP A28, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode BiDi, LC-Simplex, 20 km, -40
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692174 °C...85 °C

HE 18T
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ESid] IE-SFP-1GE-SM-20-BIDI-T... BRA

iTRE 2682550000 SFP U422, 1000 Mbps, Singlemode BiDi, LC-Simplex, 20 km, -40
GTIN (EAN) 4050118692167 °C...85 °C

BE 18T

19"HIRRREN

« BT 19" H1ZE E%% DIN B3Ig&

BTG SR

ESidl RM-KIT BRA

iT5 5 1241440000 Kit for 19"-rack mounting

GTIN (EAN) 4050118029154

BE 18T
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